# OP \$40.00 5171855

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM488907 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 05/28/2018

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Événements 45 Degrees Inc.		09/04/2018	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cirque du Soleil Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	8400, 2e Avenue	
City:	Montréal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H1Z 4M6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5171855	45 DEGREES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023712600

**Email:** sarnold@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Riva Talley

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3527.0070000

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Monica Riva Talley

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica Riva Talley

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0709

SIGNATURE:	/Monica Riva Talley/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif				
source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0710

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Événements 45 Degrees Inc., a Canadian company with its principal place of business at 8400, 2e Avenue, Montréal, Québec, H1Z 4M6, Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark").

On approximately May 28, 2018, Cirque du Soleil Canada Inc., a Canadian company with its principal place of business at 8400, 2e Avenue, Montréal, Québec, H1Z 4M6, Canada ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of May 28, 2018 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to use and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Événements 45 Degrees Inc.

By:

Name: Stéphane Lefebvre

Title: Treasurer

Date: September 4, 2018

EXHIBIT A

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

1. 45 DEGREES 5,171,855 2017-03-28

**RECORDED: 09/06/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0712